
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS) 

LOK SABHA   

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 1229 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2017 

 

ATROCITIES AGAINST STs 

 

1229. SHRIMATI PRATYUSHA RAJESHWARI SINGH:  

 

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes (NCSTs) has received any 

complaints regarding job, land, atrocity, education from various States during the last 

three years; 
 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the NCST/Government thereon, 

State/UT-wise including Odisha; and 
 

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the NCST/Government for timely disposal of such 

complaints? 

 

ANSWER  

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

(SHRI JASWANTSINH BHABHOR) 
 

(a) to (c): A statement indicating State / UT-wise, including Odisha, complaints regarding 

job, land, atrocity and education received by National Commission for Scheduled Tribes 

(NCST) during last three years is annexed. As per provisions of Clause 5 (b) of Article of 

the Constitution of India, NCST takes action as per Rules and Procedure for disposal of 

the complaints with the concerned Government Departments / organization. 

 

  

 

**** 

  



Annex 

Statement refered to in parts (a) to (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 

1229 for answer on 24.07.2017 by Shrimati Pratyusha Rajeshwari Singh showing 

State / UT-wise complaints regarding job, land, atrocity and education received by 

NCST during last 3 years 
 

(Year 2014) 

 

  

S. No. States/UT 
Number of complaints/cases received  

Job Land Atrocity Education 

1 

Andaman & Nicobar 

Islands 0 1 1 

 

0 

2 Andhra Pradesh 66 8 5 0 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 3 6 0 0 

4 Assam 13 5 3 1 

5 Bihar 6 3 9 1 

6 Chandigarh 4 0 0 2 

7 Chhattisgarh 34 8 12 4 

8 Daman and Diu 2 0 0 0 

9 Delhi 111 0 13 5 

10 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 2 14 4 0 

11 Goa 3 2 2 1 

12 Gujarat 19 12 4 1 

13 Haryana 5 0 2 0 

14 Himachal Pradesh 11 1 2 0 

15 Jammu &Kashmir 5 0 0 0 

16 Jharkhand 34 22 30 3 

17 Karnataka 25 2 8 1 

18 Kerala 13 1 1 0 

19 Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 

20 Madhya Pradesh 57 29 36 14 

21 Maharashtra 52 18 10 1 

22 Manipur 5 5 2 0 

23 Meghalaya 5 0 0 0 

24 Mizoram 1 1 0 0 

25 Nagaland 2 0 0 0 

26 Odisha 39 11 23 4 

27 Puducherry 3 0 0 0 

28 Punjab  3 0 0 0 

29 Rajasthan 55 15 43 8 

30 Sikkim 2 0 1 0 

31 Tamil Nadu 38 3 5 0 

32 Telangana 0 0 0 0 

33 Tripura 2 3 1 1 

34 Uttar Pradesh 46 1 25 2 

35 Uttarakhand 3 2 5 0 

36 West Bengal 35 14 11 1 



(Year 2015) 

 

  

S. No. States/UT 

Number of complaints/cases received  

 

Job Land Atrocity Education 

1 

Andaman & Nicobar 

Islands 1 1 0 

 

0 

2 Andhra Pradesh 68 3 9 2 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 0 0 1 0 

4 Assam 12 7 10 0 

5 Bihar 4 2 8 0 

6 Chandigarh 1 0 0 0 

7 Chhattisgarh 30 8 16 25 

8 Daman and Diu 0 0 0 0 

9 Delhi 90 3 12 8 

10 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 13 22 3 0 

11 Goa 2 2 2 0 

12 Gujarat 10 2 3 0 

13 Haryana 2 0 1 0 

14 Himachal Pradesh 9 1 4 3 

15 Jammu &Kashmir 4 0 0 2 

16 Jharkhand 39 31 25 4 

17 Karnataka 16 1 7 3 

18 Kerala 3 2 2 1 

19 Lakshadweep 5 0 0 0 

20 Madhya Pradesh 80 27 38 19 

21 Maharashtra 63 18 10 6 

22 Manipur 0 0 0 0 

23 Meghalaya 2 0 3 0 

24 Mizoram 0 0 0 0 

25 Nagaland 2 0 3 0 

26 Odisha 58 11 39 5 

27 Puducherry 0 0 0 1 

28 Punjab  0 0 0 0 

29 Rajasthan 45 11 49 4 

30 Sikkim 0 0 0 0 

31 Tamil Nadu 33 0 5 1 

32 Telangana 8 1 1 1 

33 Tripura 4 6 8 1 

34 Uttar Pradesh 10 8 13 3 

35 Uttarakhand 3 6 4 0 

36 West Bengal 44 15 7 0 



(Year 2016) 

 

**** 

S. No. States/UT 

Number of complaints/cases received 

 

Job Land Atrocity Education 

1 
Andaman & Nicobar Islands 

0 0 0 

 

0 

2 Andhra Pradesh 29 21 21 0 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 2 1 0 0 

4 Assam 10 0 0 0 

5 Bihar 8 8 9 2 

6 Chandigarh 2 0 6 0 

7 Chhattisgarh 19 8 22 14 

8 Daman and Diu 0 0 0 0 

9 Delhi 45 4 14 1 

10 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 7 12 2 0 

11 Goa 4 0 0 0 

12 Gujarat 12 5 4 0 

13 Haryana 3 0 3 0 

14 Himachal Pradesh 24 1 4 2 

15 Jammu &Kashmir 4 0 0 0 

16 Jharkhand 63 62 35 4 

17 Karnataka 11 4 6 2 

18 Kerala 6 0 2 1 

19 Lakshadweep 1 0 1 0 

20 Madhya Pradesh 53 51 47 12 

21 Maharashtra 33 43 15 5 

22 Manipur 2 1 0 0 

23 Meghalaya 5 0 1 2 

24 Mizoram 0 0 0 0 

25 Nagaland 1 0 0 0 

26 Odisha 29 27 18 3 

27 Puducherry 1 0 0 1 

28 Punjab  0 0 0 0 

29 Rajasthan 41 23 40 0 

30 Sikkim 4 0 0 0 

31 Tamil Nadu 10 2 10 1 

32 Telangana 8 11 3 0 

33 Tripura 2 0 0 1 

34 Uttar Pradesh 18 9 34 3 

35 Uttarakhand 2 4 4 2 

36 West Bengal 28 55 13 5 


